WORKSHOP JULY 7, 2020 5:30 P.M.

The Lafayette County Commission met on the above date and hour for a Workshop. The meeting was held in the County Commissioners Meeting Room, at the Lafayette County Courthouse in Mayo, Florida. The following members were present: Commissioner Lance Lamb, Dist. 1; Commissioner Lisa Walker, Dist. 3; Commissioner Anthony Adams, Dist. 4; Commissioner Earnest L. Jones, Dist. 5; and Leenette McMillan-Fredriksson, County Attorney.

CARES ACT FUNDING

The Board discussed the CARES Act Funding Agreement that was approved and signed at the last Board meeting. The money that the county is receiving must be dispersed by the end of the year, and the Board has to decide who will be eligible to receive funds, and what the qualifications for receiving them should be. The consent of the Board was to have the Clerk obtain additional information about this, talk to a consulting firm about assisting the Clerk's Office with this, and draft a plan for the qualifications and discuss this again at the next meeting.

NEWSPAPER FOR ADVERTISING NOTICES

The Board discussed the Mayo Free Press no longer being in circulation, and who to use for posting future Agendas and Public Notices. The Board agreed to move forward with using the Dixie County Advocate, as they have already called and expressed interest in covering news in Lafayette County.

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2019-009

The Board discussed Administrative Order 2019-009, that was signed by Judge Mark Feagle on September 3, 2019, that prohibits electronic/video recording in the Courthouse facilities in the Third Judicial Circuit. The Board agreed to comply with this order in the Courthouse, and to post a notice on the doors that referenced this order.

ADJOURN

On a motion by Mr. Jones and a second by Mr. Lamb, the Board voted unanimously to adjourn the Workshop.

Anthony Adams, Chairman

Attest:

Steve Land, Clerk

Approved this 13th day of July